KAGIANNAS
Scrambled eggs, sourdough bread*,
fresh cherry tomatoes, Elassonas feta cheese

GREEK OMELETTE

Peppers, onion, tomato, feta cheese

SCRAMBLED EGGS

English muffin*, mushrooms, fresh herbs, truffle oil

THESSALONIKI BUN*

Fried egg, smoked ham, graviera cream

EGGS BENEDICT
English muffin*, smoked salmon or smoked pork,
spinach, hollandaise sauce with

FOCCACIA*

Pastrami, coleslaw, cucumber pickle, smooked cheese

HEALTHY OMEAETA

Egg whites, peanut butter, spinach, smoked turkey

AVOCADO ON TOAST
Traditional bread*, guacamole, cherry tomatoes,
poached eggs

CROQUE MADAME

Fried egg, smoked ham, graviera, tarragon mayo

ENERGY BOWL
Based on Greek strained yoghurt, thyme honey,
fruits, granola

SAVORY PANCAKES

Melted cheddar, bacon, fried egg, yellow carry sauce

BREAKFAST

8.5

8.5

9.0

95

9.0

8.5

9.0

95

8.5

1M1



